Circular Ref 98/98

7 October, 1998

Chief Executive Ofticer

Eastern Health Board

Secretary/Manager

Each Public Voluntary Hospital

Dublin

Chief Officer

Fach Mental Handicap & Specialist Agency

Dublin

Revision of Remuneration of Non-nursing Personnel Dublin Area

[ am directed by the Minister for Health and Children to refer to recent agreement reached
with the non-nursing group of Unions. Following further discussions between the parties.
agreement has now been reached in relation to revised remuneration for non-officer grades.

The Union's claim concerning their relationship with the Craft group has been addressed on
the basis of a pay and productivity agreement.

It is understood that documentation in relation to the agreement. including ‘
productivity/flexiblity clements, has already been issued to you by the Health Service
Employers Agency. Should you require further copies please contact the HSEA at (01)
6626966.

PR

[t is in the context of the contingent productivity / flexibility agreement that the Minister's
sanction may be assumed for the payment of the revised remuncration. for the grades
involved.

s The revised levels of remuneration are set out on the attached Appendix 1. You should
ensure that arrangements are made for the payment of the revised remuneration as soon as
possible.

* Appropriate steps should be taken to initiate arrangements for the implementation of the
Productivity/Flexibility Agenda at the earliest possible date. You should note that
implementation of this aspect of the agreement should be in train prior to the non-pay

OOSHARED PERSNLESCIRCUTARNONOFFICHCIROCUR %G8

witing Mowse Dubla 7




elements being put into effect. Therefore. it is incumbent on both sides to make progress
at a very early date on the productivity elements of the agreement. in order to ensure that

the contingent non-pay elements can be implemented in accordance with the agreed
schedule.

e Details of the costs arising from the implementation of revised remuneration should be
included on Appendix 2 and returned to the Finance Unit, 8th Floor. Department of
Health, Hawkins House, Hawkins Street, Dublin 2.

» Any queries in relation to the implementation of the revised package - pay or productivity
elements - should be referred to the Health Service Employers Agency at (01) 6626966.

Yours sincerely.

Melanie Pine
Principal
Personnel Management and Development

G SHARED PERSNUECIRCULARNONOFFIC CIRCDSR-08



O\SHAREDIPERSNLE\CIRCULARWNONOFFIC\CIRCI8\CIRYT-98. WKAlI@ Appendix 1

PAYPATH NON-PAYPATH
T | j ' N
Porter | 01/07/97 | 01/04/98 ‘ 01/07/98 | ‘Porter | 01/07/97 ‘ 01/04/98 | 01/07/98
i | | “ ‘ ‘ | |
. £219.83 | £22020 | £225.15 | . £214.45 £214 .69 | £219.52
, £222.36 | £222.79 3 £227.80 ‘ | £217.02 ' £217.32 | £222.21
| £224.95 i £22545 @ £230.52 | ‘ | £219.65 | £220.02 | £224.97
| . £227.50 & £228.06 ‘ £233.19 . £22219 | £22262 £227 63
' £230.07 | £230.70 ‘ £235.89 | £224.77 © £22526 ¢ £230.33
£232.63 £233.32 | £238.57 | | £227.32 i £227.88 | £233.01
| £235.21 £235.97 | £24128 | ‘ | £229.91  £230.53 £235.72
| £237.76 ‘ £23858 | £24395 | \ . £232.46 ‘ £233.15 | £238.40
‘Domesic 01/07/97 ' 01/04/98  01/07/98 | .Domesic | 01/07/97 | 01/04/98 | 01/07/98
i £208.64 £208.73 £213.43 . 1 - £203.20 £203.16 | £207.73
£211.18 | £211.33 | £216.08 | : i £205.76 | £205.78  £210.41
. £213.73 £213.95 | £218.76 £208.29 ° £208.37 * £213.06
. £216.24 | £216.52 £221.39 | P £210.79 - £210.93 £215.68
£218.80 | £21915 | £224.08 £213.40 \ £21361 | £218.42
£22135 £221.76 £226.75 | 1 £21599 | £216.26 | £221.13
| £22389  £22436 @ £22941 | | £21859 | £21893 | £223.86
! £226.42 £226.96 | £232.07 " £221.11 £221.51 £226 49
| \
|
i |
i y } ! i !
Boilerman ‘ 01/07/97 | 01/04/98  01/07/98 . ‘Boilerman | 01/07/97 * 01/04/98 ° 01/07/98
- £225.99 ‘ £226.51 ‘ £231.61 £222.77 £223.21 | £22823
;' | £22851 | £229.10 £234.25 £225.31 £225.82 £230.90
i C£23221 ' £232.89 | £23813 £229.05 ” £22965  £23482
£233.62  £234.34 £239.61 | £23048 | £231.12 ‘ £236.32
£236.13 | £236.91 | £242.24 3 | £233.00 £233.70 £238.96
‘ £238.72 : £239.56 £244.95 | . £23562 | £236.39 | £241.71
| £241.23 | £242.14 i £247.59 ‘ : £238.16 £238.99 £244 .37
“ £243.75 £24472 1 £25023 £240.71 | £241.60 £247 .04
i |
| | | | | |
Nurses Aide  01/07/97  01/04/98  01/07/98 ‘ Nurses Aide | 01/07/97 « ©1/04/98 01/67/98
£224 .89 | £22539 | £230.46 ‘ . £219.58 | £219.94 . £224.89
| £227.05 ‘ £227.60 £23272 | | £221.75 L £22217 £227 .17
£227.96 = £22853 £23367 - £222.66 £223.10 £228.12
£22871 . £229.30 | £23446 | £223.41 | £22387 £228.91
£229.56 £230.17  £235.35 | £224.26 £224 74 £229.80
£230.49 £231.13 £236.33 | | £225.18 ‘ £225.68 £230.76
£231.33 | £231.99 £237.21 £226.01 | £22654 | £23164
£232.23 £232 .91 £238.15 | £226.93 £227 .48 £232.60
‘ £233.13 ‘ £233.83 | £239.09 \ - £227.83  £228.40 £233.54
£23394 | £23466 | £239.94 | £228.64 £22923 £234 39
- £235.13 . £235.88 ' £241.19 £229.82 £230.44 £235.62
£236.39 £23717  £242.51 - £231.08 £231.73 £236.94

£237.50 | £23840  £243.76 | £23228  £23296  £238.20



panupuod

TYLOL

SIPIVY SISANYN]

Heliiee{lifes
SOIIS3WO(]
SI3LI0H
3 £ (aim)
TVLOL LSOD L661 1Sud AVd DISVY AAVED NI SUAIINAN AGVED

¢ X1ANAddV

‘BJEP SNSUSD JUBAD[RI IIM puodsalion 01 pa1oadxa aq [[im SIDqUINN "SUIMO[[0f 1 919]dW0d s3]

SLSOD L661

SAAVED ONISHON-NON HOA L661 ATTAL T INOHA

ASVIADNI AVd 'TVIOHAdS WO¥A ONISIIYV SLSOD SASVIIONI



Aouddy pousIs

TVLOL

SIPYY SASAMN]

HIULII[ICY
$IISIUUAO(]
SA3LICH
3 3 (LLM)
TVLOL LSOD 8661 1Sdd AVd JISVE AGVEO NI SHADIWAN AAVISD

BIEP SNISUI) JUBAJ[I YiMm puodsaiiod 01 pa1oadsoa aq [[im s1oquinN Sutmo[[of Ay} 239[dwod 9seal

SLSOO ¥VIA 1104
ASVAUDNI AVd TVIOAdS WOMA DNISIYV SLSOD SHSVAADINI

¢ XIAaNdddV



